70 MHz Crystal Filter
Part Number: AE70CR371
Outline Drawing:
Mechanical
Mounting Style: PC Mount
Dimensions: 2.25 x 0.75 x 0.44 in.
Environmental
Operating Temperature: 0°C - +70°C
Non-Operating: -54°C to +85°C
Shock: 100 G. Max 11+/q 1 msec ½ sine
70 Outwater Lane Phone: (973) 772-4242 Email: sales@anatechelectronics.com
Web: www.anatechelectronics.comGarfield, NJ 07026  Fax : (973) 321-3941
Electrical
Center Frequency: 70 MHz
3.0 dB Relative Bandwidth: Fc ± 35 kHz
Min 60.0 dB Rejection: Fc ± 70.0 kHz
Max Ultimate Attenuation 60.0 dB
Min Spurs Fc ± 70 kHz to Fc ± 2000 kHz:
50.0 dB Min / 60.0 dB Goal
Min Ripple, Peak-to-Valley: 1.0 dB
Max Insertion Loss: 10.0 dB
Max Termination Impedances:
Source: 50 Ohms
Load: 50 Ohms
*Designed to meet, not tested. Units encapsulated with foam
DS-CR371-11062023-Rev0
70 MHz Crystal Filter
Part Number: AE70CR371
Response Plot:
70 Outwater Lane Phone: (973) 772-4242 Email: sales@anatechelectronics.com
Web: www.anatechelectronics.comGarfield, NJ 07026  Fax : (973) 321-3941
DS-CR371-11062023-Rev0
Passband Response:
Stopband Response: